Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors TG Series
XC-600050 Date Revised:  10/19/05
FEATURES
•  105˚C, 2000 hours assured
• Excellent temperature performance
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
101 M
Series
TG 2A 1322-
XICON PASSIVE COMPONENTS • (800) 628-0544
Capacitance Tolerance
Dissipation Factor
(Tan δ at 120Hz, 20°C)
Load Life Test
Shelf Life Test
SPECIFICATIONS
Items
6.3 ~ 450V
-40°C ~ +105°C
Performance
Working Voltage (WV)
Tan δ
Low Temperature
Characteristics (at 120Hz)
6.3
0.23
10
0.20
16
0.17
25
0.15
35
0.12
Rated Voltage
Time
Leakage Current
50
0.10
63
0.09
100
0.08
160
0.12
200
0.14
250
0.17
350
0.20
400
0.25
450
0.25
When the capacitance exceeds 1000µF, 0.02 shall be added every 1000µF increase.
Impedance
Ratio
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100 160 200 250 350 400 450
Ripple Current &
Frequency Multipliers
Operating Temperature Range
±20% (at 120Hz, 20°C)
Leakage Current (at 20°C)
≤100V
after 2 minutes
I = 0.02CV or 3 (µA)
whichever is greater
CV ≤ 1000
I = 0.03CV+15(µA)
> 100V
after 5 minutes
CV > 1000
I = 0.02CV+25(µA)
Where, C= rated capacitance in µF. V = rated DC working voltage in V.
Z(-25°C)